+713 623 4846

T-005 P.002/008 F-344

о.а. рерагітені United States Patent and Trademark

DECODDATION FORM COVER SHEET

| PATENTS ONLY | | | | | |
|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| To the Director of the U.S. Patents and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. | | | | | |
| Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) | | | | |
| Martin Versen / July 30, 2004 Peter Beer / June 30, 2004 | Name: Infineon Technologies AG | | | | |
| Lee Nino / July 16, 2004 Execution Date(s) see above Additional name of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No | Street Address: StMartin-Str. 53 | | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment | City: | | | | |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Government Interest Assignment ☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License ☐ Other | State: Zip: Zip: Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No | | | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/798,245, filed on March 11, 2004 Additional numbers atta | This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) ched? □ Yes ☒ No | | | | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 | | | | |
| Name: Gero G. McCiellan Internal Address: MOSER, PATTERSON & | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1,21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 | | | | |
| SHERIDAN, L.L.P. | ☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | | | |
| Street Address: 3040 Post Oak Blvd., Suite 1500 City: Houston | ☐ Enclosed ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title) | | | | |
| State: Texas Zip: 77056 | Payment Information a. Credit Card | | | | |
| Phone Number: 713-623-4844 Fax Number: 713-623-4846 | Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number20-0782 / INFN/0063 / GGM | | | | |
| Email Address: | Authorized User Name Gero G. McClellan | | | | |
| 9. Signature : Signature Gero G. McClellan, Registration No. 44,227 Name of Person Signing | Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents | | | | |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

CH \$40.00 200782 10798245

Serial No.: 10/798,245 W&B Docket No.: INF 2259-US OC Docket No.: {NFN/0063

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, we, Martin Versen, a citizen of Germany, residing at Aribonenstrasse 1, 81669 München, GERMANY, Peter Beer, a citizen of Germany, residing at 31, Rue Guerin, 77300 Fontainbleau, FRANCE, and Lee Nino, a citizen of the U.S.A., residing at 5113 A4 New Hope Road, Raleigh, NC 27604, hereinafter individually or collectively referred to as "Assignor";

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Infineon Technologies AG, a corporation, organized and existing under the laws of Germany, having its principal place of business at St.-Martin-Str. 53, 81669 Munich, Germany, hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned, and

filed on March 11, 2004, US. Serial No. 10/798,245,

entitled:

04:30pm

25-04

METHOD AND TEST CIRCUIT FOR TESTING A DYNAMIC MEMORY CIRCUIT

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, it successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and 04:30pm

ug-25-04

Serial No.: 10/798,245 W&B Docket No.: INF 2259-US OC Docket No.: INFN/0063

property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

I hereby authorize and request my attorneys, Gero G. McClellan, Reg. No. 44,227, B. Todd Patterson, Reg. No. 37,906, Keith M. Tackett, Reg. No. 32,008, William B. Patterson, Reg. No. 34,102, Randol W. Read, Reg. No. 43,876, of Moser, Patterson and Sheridan, L.L.P., 3040 Post Oak Blvd., Suite 1500, Houston, Texas, 77056, to insert herein the filing date and application serial number of said application when known. \cap $\Lambda \wedge$

| SIGNATURE: | NAME: Martin Versen | DATE: | July 30th 2004 |
|------------|---------------------|-------|----------------|
| SIGNATURE: | NAME: Peter Beer | DATE: | |
| SIGNATURE; | NAME: Lee Nino | DATE: | |

257989_1.DQC

Serial No.: 10/798,245 W&B Docket No.: INF 2259-US OC Docket No.: INFN/0063

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, we, Martin Versen, a citizen of Germany, residing at Aribonenstrasse 1, 81669 München, GERMANY, Peter Beer, a citizen of Germany, residing at 31, Rue Guerin, 77300 Fontainbleau, FRANCE, and Lee Nino, a citizen of the U.S.A., residing at 5113 A4 New Hope Road, Raleigh, NC 27604, hereinafter individually or collectively referred to as "Assignor";

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to **Infineon Technologies AG**, a corporation, organized and existing under the laws of Germany, having its principal place of business at St.-Martin-Str. 53, 81669 Munich, Germany, hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned, and

filed on March 11, 2004, US. Serial No. 10/798,245,

entitled:

METHOD AND TEST CIRCUIT FOR TESTING A DYNAMIC MEMORY CIRCUIT

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, it successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and

04

Serial No.: 10/798,245 W&B Docket No.: INF 2259-US

OC Docket No.: INFN/0063

T-005 P.006/008 F-344

property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

I hereby authorize and request my attorneys, Gero G. McClellan, Reg. No. 44,227, B. Todd Patterson, Reg. No. 37,906, Keith M. Tackett, Reg. No. 32,008, William B. Patterson, Reg. No. 34,102, Randol W. Read, Reg. No. 43,876, of Moser, Patterson and Sheridan, L.L.P., 3040 Post Oak Blvd., Suite 1500, Houston, Texas, 77056, to insert herein the filing date and application serial number of said application when known.

| SIGNATURE: | | DATE: | | |
|------------|---|----------------|-----------|---|
| SIGNATURE: | NAME: Martin Versen Le See NAME: Peter Beer | <u>À</u> DATE: | 30.6.7004 | X |
| SIGNATURE: | NAME: Lee Nino | DATE: | | |

257989_1.DOC

Sorial No.: 10/798,245 W&B Docket No.: INF 2259-US OC Docket No.: INFN/0063

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, we, Martin Versen, a citizen of Germany, residing at Aribonenstrasse 1, 81669 München, GERMANY, Peter Beer, a citizen of Germany, residing at 31, Rue Guerin, 77300 Fontainbleau, FRANCE, and Lee Nino, a citizen of the U.S.A., residing at 5113 A4 New Hope Road, Raleigh, NC 27604, hereinafter individually or collectively referred to as "Assignor";

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Infineon Technologies AG, a corporation, organized and existing under the laws of Germany, having its principal place of business at St.-Martin-Str. 53, 81669 Munich, Germany, hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned, and

filed on March 11, 2004, US. Serial No. 10/798,245,

entitled:

METHOD AND TEST CIRCUIT FOR TESTING A DYNAMIC MEMORY CIRCUIT

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, it successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and

1/2

PATENT REEL: 015085 FRAME: 0012

Senal No.: 10/798,245 W&B Docket No.: INF 2259-US OC Docket No.: INFN/0063

T-005 P.008/008 F-344

property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

1 hereby authorize and request my attorneys, Gero G. McClellan, Reg. No. 44,227, B. Todd Patterson, Reg. No. 37,906, Keith M. Tackett, Reg. No. 32,008, William B. Patterson, Reg. No. 34,102. Randol W. Read, Reg. No. 43,876, of Moser, Patterson and Sheridan, L.L.P., 3040 Post Oak Blvd., Suite 1500, Houston, Texas, 77056, to insert herein the filing date and application serial number of said application when known.

| SIGNATURE: | NAME: Martin Versen | DATE: | |
|------------|---------------------|-------|---------|
| SIĞNATURE: | NAME: Peter Beer | DATE: | |
| SIGNATURE: | NAME: Lee Niro | DATE: | 7/16/04 |

257989_1.DOC

2/2

PATENT REEL: 015085 FRAME: 0013